505608571 08/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5655372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE C. VON FANGE	07/24/2019
DAVID W. PANCAKE	07/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.J. MORSE COMPANY
Street Address:	2736 NORTHWESTERN PIKE
City:	CAPON BRIDGE
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16445551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@bcrfirm.com

BENJAMIN C. ROTHERMEL, ESQ. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 233 PARKWAY ST.

Address Line 4: WINCHESTER, VIRGINIA 22601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SJM002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN C. ROTHERMEL
SIGNATURE:	/benjamin c rothermel/
DATE SIGNED: 08/06/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=SJM002 Micro-perf Panel - Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif source=SJM002 Micro-perf Panel - Assignment SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049977 FRAME: 0294 505608571

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jesse C. VON FANGE and David W. PANCAKE (the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in MICRO-PERFORATED WOOD VENEER ACOUSTIC PANEL, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the Assignors, having U.S. Patent Application Number 16/445,551, on June 19, 2019 (the "Patent Application");

Whereas, by this Assignment, Assignors desire to convey all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor to:

S.J. MORSE COMPANY 2736 Northwestern Pike Capon Bridge, West Virginia 26711 United States

S.J. MORSE COMPANY, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, is herein further referred to as "Assignee".

Now, for valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignee and Assignors hereby agree as follows:

Assignors hereby convey, assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, any continuation, division, renewal, conversion or substitute thereof, and hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for Letters Patent(s) or Inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed for the invention in any and all countries, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based thereon, all Letters Patent(s) granted thereon, and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignors further covenant that Assignors will, upon Assignee's request, provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Application, as may be known and accessible to Assignors, and Assignors will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or Assignee's legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, protect, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Patent Application, whether in the United States or any and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent(s) granted thereon and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent(s) which may be granted from the Patent Application, and perform such further acts which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent of this agreement as Assignee may require and prepare at Assignee's expense; and

Assignee warrants that its representative signing below is fully authorized to enter into this Assignment and to convey the interests described in this Assignment on behalf of Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049977 FRAME: 0295 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee's authorized representative have hereunto set hand and seal.

Assignor:	Jesse C. VON FANGE
Address:	108 Morgan St. Winchester, Virginia 22601 United States
Signature:	<u> </u>
Date:	7/24/12013
Assignor:	David W. PANCAKE
Address:	6215 South Branch River Rd. Romney, West Virginia 26757 United States
Signature:	<u> </u>
Date:	7/24/2019
Assignee:	S.J. MORSE COMPANY
Address:	2736 Northwestern Pike Capon Bridge, West Virginia 26711
For Assignee:	David W. PANCAKE
Authorized Representative's Signature:	<u> Alfande</u>
Title:	Mesinert.
Date:	7/24/2019